

LEINSTER BOWLING CLUB

Observatory Lane, Rathmines, Dublin 6

PRELIMINARY NOTICE OF AGM

The Annual General Meeting of the Leinster Bowling Club will take place on **Friday 24th November** 2023 in the Bowlers' Hall at 7.30pm

Members are invited to forward nominations for Officers and Committee Members for consideration at this meeting by signing the form below or by sending written nominations to the Hon Secretary (secleinsterbowling@gmail.com) by **5.00pm on Friday 27th October 2023.**

All nominations must be proposed and seconded and confirmed in writing by the nominee. Email proposals and confirmations are acceptable.

| Confirmation | |
|--------------|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Notices of Motion and any proposed alterations to the Bowling Section Rules must be received in writing by the Hon Secretary (<u>secleinsterbowling@gmail.com</u>) by **5pm on Friday 27th October 2023.**

Copies of the Bowling Section Rules may be obtained from the Hon Secretary.

Anne O'Herlihy President Catherine Clarke Hon Secretary